
Pos # Equipage Nat Gr Etape 1-5 ZR21 ZR22 ZR23 CH VIT Pen Etape 6 Total Préc. 1er

1 1 GAROSI Serge / PIRET Jean-Marc EXPERT 230 15 6 20 0 0 0 41 271

2 8 EUVRARD Arnaud / EUVRARD Adeline EXPERT 239 15 6 31 0 0 0 52 291 +20 +20

3 10 TEXIER Julien / ATHIMON Jérémy DEBUTANT 513 6 6 34 0 0 0 46 559 +268 +288

4 3 MOLINERI Thierry / COUSTAL Philippe EXPERT 524 15 5 20 0 0 0 40 564 +5 +293

5 5 LEBOUCHER Philippe / ANCEL Stéphane EXPERT 497 27 10 36 0 0 0 73 570 +6 +299

6 14 BOULLEY Benjamin / WACZIARG Gaëlle DEBUTANT 443 88 18 36 0 0 0 142 585 +15 +314

7 22 SPILLEBEEN Peter / KONINGS Warre DEBUTANT 565 8 1 24 0 0 0 33 598 +13 +327

8 6 LEMERCIER Nathalie / JOURDAN Alain EXPERT 527 39 8 56 0 0 0 103 630 +32 +359

9 4 BOSSART Valérie / GUILLIEN Sabine EXPERT 539 43 8 41 0 0 0 92 631 +1 +360

10 15 SAGE Emmanuel / VALOSSAINT Eugénie DEBUTANT 568 22 14 38 0 0 0 74 642 +11 +371

11 9 FIGUIERE Bernard / GODIN Isabelle EXPERT 631 23 6 43 0 0 0 72 703 +61 +432

12 2 BONNETAIN Patrick / SCHNITZLER Martin EXPERT 631 71 10 59 0 0 0 140 771 +68 +500

13 11 GUARINOS Patrick / GUARINOS Laetitia DEBUTANT 872 11 13 29 0 0 0 53 925 +154 +654

14 23 MIQUET Frédéric / RAMAUGE Céline DEBUTANT 954 80 4 96 0 0 0 180 1134 +209 +863

15 24 JARRY Thierry / LEMOINE Franck DEBUTANT 1541 31 46 152 0 0 0 229 1770 +636 +1499

16 16 MEILLERE Jacques Zizou / MEILLERE Marie DEBUTANT 1682 56 19 270 0 0 0 345 2027 +257 +1756

17 7 BEAUFILS Didier / COCHEREL Didier EXPERT 1989 71 42 105 0 0 0 218 2207 +180 +1936

18 18 GALLERNE Yann / GALLERNE Valérie DEBUTANT 1918 34 53 335 0 0 0 422 2340 +133 +2069

19 12 LAURY Philippe / BACHELIER Jean-Joseph DEBUTANT 2161 89 38 144 0 0 0 271 2432 +92 +2161

20 17 PIERME Frank / CANAC Yves DEBUTANT 2253 36 26 286 0 0 0 348 2601 +169 +2330

21 21 MOUTON Emerson / DELEYE Ben DEBUTANT 3382 25 4 30 0 0 0 59 3441 +840 +3170

22 19 PEIN Loïc / PACHECO David DEBUTANT 3554 13 10 1620 0 0 0 1643 5197 +1756 +4926

23 25 MALSERGENT Jean-Louis / MALSERGENT Marie-Noëlle DEBUTANT 4504 82 41 1620 0 0 0 1743 6247 +1050 +5976

24 20 LANGLOIS Charles-Alexandre / LANGLOIS Anne-Lise DEBUTANT 3970 488 258 1620 0 0 0 2366 6336 +89 +6065

25 26 DORVILLERS Philippe / DORVILLIERS Katia DEBUTANT 11247 281 28 1620 0 0 0 1929 13176 +6840 +12905
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